Actuator LA40
Data sheet
LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
The LA40 is a low noise and powerful actuator which is
available in a 1500N, 4000N, 6000N and an 8000N version.
With the LA40, LINAK offers a new durable actuator with
high speed/high performance and mechanical endstop for first
failure safety making it the right choice for the future market.

HP motor (G) 33 VDC 9 1500 1500 19.2 / 18.5 2.5
LA40
Ordering example:
 QR Std. HP PL
030 = 3 mm Only available for 8000 N version Standard X
040 = 4 mm Available for 4000 N without QR, 6000 N and all 8000 N HP/PL versions  X X X
050 = 5 mm Only available for 4000 N version X X
090 = 9 mm Only available for 1500 N version X
xxx = xxx mm 1500 N: From 50-405 mm in steps of 5 mm X
4000 N:  From 50-300 mm in steps of 5 mm X X
 6000 N: From 50-200 mm in steps of 5 mm X
8000 N:  From 50-250 mm in steps of 5 mm  X X
 8000 PL: From 50-400 mm in steps of 5 mm X
0A = Safety Nut  X X X X
0D = Mech. Spline + Safety nut Only available for 4000N z X
0K = Ratchet Spline + Safety Nut Only available for "Quick Release": 1 = QR. X
0L = Ratchet Spline + Safety Nut Only available for High Performance and Patient Lift versions,         X X X
00 = None (F1) Possible with any end stop type X X X X
0H = Dual Hall, digital (F2) Not available for QR version. Only possible with end stop type: 0 = Power switch (E1)  X X X
0M = Dual Hall, encoded (F3) Not available for QR version. Only possible with end stop type: 2 = Encoded (E3)  X X X
0P = Potentionmeter (F6) Only available for QR version. Not possible with end stop type: 2 = Encoded (E3)
Max possible stroke length is 280 mm (spindle pitch 5 mm)
X
0 = None (P0)  X X X X
B = 24 VDC Normal  X X
G = 24 VDC High performance  X
F  24VDC Patient Lift (only 24VDC)  X
0 = Powerswitch (E1) JUMBO + 3rd party control boxes X X X X
1 = Signal switch (E2) LINAK control boxes (analogue + OpenBus)  X X
2 = Encoded (E3) LINAK control boxes (analogue + OpenBus)  X X
6 = IPX6  X X X X
W = IPX6 Washable DURATM   X X
+ = Light Grey RAL 7035           X X X x
1 = With slot Ø10,2 Only available for ≤ 6000 N version X
2 = With slot Ø12,2 Only available for ≤ 6000 N version X
3 = Solid Ø10,2 Only available for QR and 8000 N version X X
4 = Solid Ø12,2 Only available for QR and 8000 N version X             X
6 = With slot Ø 10,2 Only available for 8000 N High performance + Patient lift versions  X X X
7
8
=
=
With slot Ø 12,2
Solid Ø12.2 Long Hole
Only available for 8000 N High performance + Patient lift versions
Only available for 4000N with QR Damper
X
       X  X X
1 = Standard *)  X X X X
2 = Turned 90°  X X X X
C = Steel Ø12.2 (Solid Not possible for HP version X X
D = Steel Ø12.2 (With Slot) Not possible for QR version  X X
E = ML Ø10.2 Only for manual lowering option X
F = ML Ø12.2
*) please note in system spec. if other colour (red) is
requested)
Only for manual lowering option
X
A = No Bushings  X X X X
B = Plastic bushings with Ø 10.2 hole in piston rod  X X X z
1 = Brake in push
xxx = xxx mm Standard + High performance (HP): BID = SL + 170 (minimum BID = SL + 170)  X X
  HP w. ratchet spline: BID = SL + 170 (minimum BID = SL + 170)  X X
 Standard with mech. spline: BID = SL + 180 (minimum BID = SL + 180)  X X
  QR: BID = SL + 180 (minimum BID = SL + 180) X
 QR with ratchet spline: BID = SL + 180 (minimum BID = SL + 180) X
  QR with mech. spline: BID = SL + 180 (minimum BID = SL + 190) X